705 194 1.7 M 9: 22 RECO

05-21-2003

TMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 400-90000

FINAMOS CISTIAN

102453617

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MINORU FUJITA RYOKO MUROTANI	Name: FOOT TECHNO INC. Address: 5-2-8, Motomachidori, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 650-0022 JAPAN
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Hyogo-ken 050-0022 JAI AIV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ► No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other: 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: January 22, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/349,551	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/349,551	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Mark C. Pickering, Esq. Law Offices of Mark C. Pickering	Enclosed
P.O. Box 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen
Petaluma. CA 94953-0300 Customer No. 33402	Attorney Docket No.
	8. Deposit account number:
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required	by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 502305 THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	IIIIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name: Mark C. Pickering Registration No. 36,239 Signature	Date: 5-15-03
Total number of pages comprising cov	er sheet, attachments and document: 2
Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services nt and Trademark Office ox 1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to FOOT TECHNO INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 5-2-8, Motomachidori, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 650-0022 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: POSTURE CORRECTING DEVICE, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, AND A CHAIR (File No._____) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on ______. (Application Serial No. 10/349,551 filed on January 23, 2003 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). Trijita Date: January 22, 2003 Name: Ryoko MUROTANI Date: January 22, 2003 ______ Date:____ Witness:

Witness: _____ Date: ____

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0704

Name:

Name: